Financial liabilities
Distributions payable - - 1,213 1,213
Payables - - 538 538
Total financial liabilities - - 1,751 1,751

Net exposure 3,152   8,778 253,983 265,913

*Weighted effective interest rate only applies to loan assets.

23

Qualitas Real Estate Income Fund

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

  For the year ended 30 June 2020

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Summarised sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the impact of an increase/decrease of interest rates on the Trust’s operating profit and net assets
attributable to unitholders through changes in fair value or changes in future cash flows. The analysis is based on the assumption that
interest rates changed by +/- 75 basis points from the period end rates with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity rate is
based on management's best estimate of a reasonably possible movement in the interest rates, having regard to historical levels of
change in interest rates. The impact mainly arises from changes in the floating interest rate on cash and cash equivalents.

Interest rate risk
-75bps +75bps
$'000 $'000

30 June 2020 (39)  39

30 June 2019 (24)  24

(e) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that an entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities.

The Manager monitors the Trust’s cash flow requirements and undertakes cash flow forecasts including capital commitments on a daily
basis. Sufficient cash balances are maintained at all times.

Cash flow reconciliations are undertaken daily to ensure all income and expenses are managed in accordance with contracted
obligations.

To assess the impact of COVID-19 on the liquidity of the Fund, the Responsible Entity conducted frequent and enhanced monitoring of